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3rd March 2023 

Spring Term Newsletter 5 

 

 
 
Dear Parents/Carers, 
 
World Book Day 
Pupils and staff alike dressed up as their favourite literary characters and took inspiration from their favourite 
books as part of our World Book Day celebrations. Highlights have included our favourite author activities, 
modelling costumes on the catwalk, secret readers, story workshops, Usborne book fair and a sponsored ‘Ready 
Steady Read’ to raise money for our library.  The sponsored read is from Tuesday 28th February - Tuesday 7th 
March.  We would like to say a big thank you for your support to make this such a successful event.  Please 
send in any sponsorship forms and money before Friday 10th March.  
 
British Science Week 10 - 19th March 2023 
We will be celebrating British Science Week in school with the children with a variety of activities.  The theme 
this year is “Connections”!  Nearly all innovations in science, technology, engineering and maths are built on 
connections between individual scientists, research groups and institutions.  If you work in any of these fields 
and have an hour to spare during the week, we would love to hear from you! It would be inspiring for the children 
to learn about what you do and how you connect with others. 
 
Parental Consultations 
The spring term parent / teacher consultations will be taking place this half term on Wednesday 21st March from 
3.30pm - 5pm and Thursday 22nd March from 1.15pm - 5pm where you will be invited in to talk about your child’s 
progress and the targets they are currently working on.  
 
King’s Coronation Celebrations  
We will be celebrating the coronation of King Charles III in school with the children and our school community.  
Further details will follow - keep checking the school newsletter! 
 
 
 

After School Clubs  

Monday Football / Sports with Nathan £4 per session 

Wednesday D&T / Art Club £3 per session 

Friday  P.E Club - Sports Team Games £3 per session 

                                 
 

 

 

 



  
 

 

Dates for your Diary  -  Spring Term 2 

Monday 10th - 19th March British Science Week  

Tuesday 14th March Visual screening in school for Reception children 

Thursday 16th March Movie Night in school 3.15pm - 5pm £3 per child, snacks included 

Wednesday 21st March Parental Consultations in school from 3.30pm 

Thursday 22nd March Parental Consultations in school from 1.15pm - 5pm 

Thursday 23rd March Easter Fair 2pm start 

Thursday 23rd March World Maths Day - activities in school 

Friday 31st March  BREAK UP for Easter 

Monday 17th April Back at school 

Monday 1st May Bank holiday - school closed 

Monday 8th May Additional Bank holiday coronation of King Charles III - school closed 

Monday 15th May  Morpeth One Big Performance - Years 3 and 4 

Monday 29th May - 2nd June Summer half term 

Monday 5th June Back to school 

Friday 23rd June  Teacher Training Day - school closed for pupils 

Thursday 6th July Sports Day and Summer Fair - further details to follow 

Wednesday 12th July - Friday 
14th July 

Year 4 Residential visit 

Friday 21st July  Last day of term 

 

Events and activities may be added across the term so please keep up to date with any changes by checking 

this newsletter or by using our calendar on the school website https://tritlington-first.eschools.co.uk/website 

 

Kind regards,  

K Stephenson            J O’Dell  
Mrs Stephenson & Mrs O’Dell - Joint Headteachers 

https://tritlington-first.eschools.co.uk/website

